


WHO WE ARE

PlayWay S.A. is a polish joint stock company founded in 2011, with headquarters in Warsaw. We are one of the largest
in Poland, companies creating video games for the most popular hardware platforms (PC/PS4/Xbox1/iOS/Android).

The company forms the PlayWay S.A. capital group, which currently includes the Company and several dozen
subsidiaries or affiliates of the Company, including:

1 CreativeForge Games S.A. 5 Atomic Jellyspz o.o. 9 Frozen District sp z 0.0. 13 Pentacle sp z o.0.

2 Ultimate Games sp z 0.0. 6 K202spzo.o. 10 Code Horizon sp z o.0. 14 Pyramid Games sp z 0.0.
3 PolySlash sp z 0.0. 7 Moonlitspzo.o. 11 Movie Games sp z 0.0. 15 Iron Wolf Studio S.A.

4 Madmind Studio sp z o.0. 8 Rejected Games sp z o.0. 12 Ecc Games sp z 0.0. 16 Imaginalis Games sp z 0.0.

The company currently holds shares in 52 companies responsible for the development of over 100 games.The company
has created a unique formula of cooperation with teams, giving them independence, but with the necessary quality
control and with full supportproduction, marketing and publishing.

PlayWay cooperates with experienced, large studios, but also incubating young, beginning teams. The company has
achieved global success in the sale of such series as Car Mechanic Simulator, House Flipper, Thief Simulator,

Uboat and many more.
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CAPITAL GROUP

Capital group - the parent company and subsidiaries:

Madmind Studio sp. z o.0.
Code Horizon S.A.

Rejected Games sp. z o.0.
Frozen District sp.z 0.0.
Pentacle S.A.

Pyramid Games S.A.

Iron Wolf Studio S.A.
Imaginalis sp z.0.0.

Live Motion games sp. z 0.0.
Games Operators S.A.
Rebelia Games sp. z 0.0.

Big Cheese Studio sp. z 0.0.
Total Games sp. z 0.0.
Nesalis Games sp. z 0.0.
Woodland Games sp. z 0.0.
DeGenerals S.A.
Forestlight Games sp. z 0. 0. ( wezesniej Inlmages sp. z 0.0.)
WarZonelab sp. z 0.0.
Trigger Labs sp. z 0.0.
Dev4Play sp.z o.0.

Pixeles Interactive sp. z 0.0. ( wczesniej K202 sp. z 0.0.)
MobilWay

Madnetic Games

Soro Games

60.71%
60.00%
57.00%
80.00%
54.42%
44.76%
47.95%
60.00%
46.54%
37.40%
79.00%
69.63%
77.90%
64.92%
49.73%
80.00 %
56.10%
70.00%
55.00%
90.00%
53.69%
90.00%
70.00%
78.43%

Capital group wields significant influence on the following associates:

PolySlash S.A.
Atomic Jelly S.A.
Detalion S.A.
CreativeForge Games S.A.
Movie Games S.A.
Aoonlit S.A.
Games S.A.

40.98%
41.16%
37.00%
47.81%
33.43%
24.04%
27.15%

the figures from 12.8.2020

Space Boat Studios Sp. z 0.0.
Pway sp.z o.0.

Ragged Games S.A.

Stereo Games S.A.
President Studio sp z 0.0.
Console Labs S.A.

Ritual Games S.A.
GameBoom VR spz o.0.
FreeMind S.A.

SimulaMaker sp. z 0.0.
Play2Chill S.A.

Strategy Labs sp. z 0.0.
Titan GameZ sp. z 0.0. { wczesniej Mobile Titans sp. Z 0.0.)
Games Incubator sp. z 0.0.
Ultimate Games S.A.
GameHuners sp. z 0.0.
RockGame S.A. ( wezesniej Wastelands S.A.)
Game Crafters Studio
SimRail

GameFormatic

DreamWay Games
Septarian Games
GamePlanet

Sonka S.A.

Punch Punk S.A.
Image Power S.A.
Duality S.A.

SimFabric S.A.

Baked Games sp. z 0.0.

50.00%
97.00%
70.00%
66.61%
72.64%
74.00%
40.00%
66.31%
57.27%
69.88%
44.02%
69.00%
43.47%
56.00%
45.89%
61.21%
73.50%
64.81%
65.42%
76.92%
70.00%
77.00%
70.64%

39.35%
11.58%
22.43%
10.95%
44.96%
32.4 L



SHAREHOLDING

40,9%

Krzysztof Kostowski

40,9%

Acrx Investment Limited

L

18,2%

the others
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WEARE: 70
DEVELOPMENT TEAMS

IN ONE COMPANY
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COOPERATION
WITH FAMOUS COMPANIES

BENTLEY MASERATI Mercedes-Benz




OVER 100

GAMES IN DEVELOPMENT
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PLANNED OVER SEVERAL DOZEN
RELEASES IN 2020 YEAR
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SELLING GAMES VIA THE ACCOUNT
ON SUCH PLATFORMS AS:

@ STEAM [» %TéHéBgﬁZENlay]




20 MiILLION
DOWNLOADED GAMES FOR MOBILE

@ STEAM [ P> Google Play]
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