

#### WHO WE ARE

**PlayWay S.A.** is a polish joint stock company founded in 2011, with headquarters in Warsaw. We are one of the largest in Poland, companies creating video games for the most popular hardware platforms (PC/PS4/Xbox1/iOS/Android).

The company forms the PlayWay S.A. capital group, which currently includes the Company and several dozen subsidiaries or affiliates of the Company, including:

- CreativeForge Games S.A.
  Ultimate Games sp z o.o.
  PolySlash sp z o.o.
  Madmind Studio sp z o.o.
- 5 Atomic Jelly sp z o.o. 6 K202 sp z o.o. 7 Moonlit sp z o.o. 8 Rejected Games sp z o.o.
- 9 Frozen District sp z o.o.10 Code Horizon sp z o.o.11 Movie Games sp z o.o.12 Ecc Games sp z o.o.
- 13 Pentacle sp z o.o.14 Pyramid Games sp z o.o.15 Iron Wolf Studio S.A.16 Imaginalis Games sp z o.o.

The company currently holds shares in 52 companies responsible for the development of over 100 games. The company has created a unique formula of cooperation with teams, giving them independence, but with the necessary quality control and with full support production, marketing and publishing.

PlayWay cooperates with experienced, large studios, but also incubating young, beginning teams. The company has achieved global success in the sale of such series as Car Mechanic Simulator, House Flipper, Thief Simulator, Uboat and many more.

### COMPANY AUTHORITIES

Play

Wau

**Cooking Simulator** 

GOLD-R

### MANAGEMENTBOARD

Krzysztof Kostowski Kuba Trzebiński

#### SUPERVISORY BOARD

71.998 35.997ł 📫 🕏 -85% 10.797ł

Aleksy Uchański Michał Kojecki Jan Piotr Szpetulski-Łazarowicz Grzegorz Czarnecki Michał Markowski



11 <del>(</del> 9

TIMATE

SIMULATOR

### **CAPITAL GROUP**

#### Capital group - the parent company and subsidiaries:

#### the figures from 12.8.2020

Madmind Studio sp. z o.o.	60.71%	Space Boat Studios Sp. z o.o.	50.00%
Code Horizon S.A.	60.00%	Pway sp. z o.o.	97.00%
Rejected Games sp. z o.o.	57.00%	Ragged Games S.A.	70.00%
Frozen District sp. z o.o.	80.00%	Stereo Games S.A.	66.61%
Pentacle S.A.	54.42%	President Studio sp z o.o.	72.64%
Pyramid Games S.A.	44.76%	Console Labs S.A.	74.00%
Iron Wolf Studio S.A.	47.95%	Ritual Games S.A.	40.00%
Imaginalis sp z.o.o.	60.00%	GameBoom VR sp z o.o.	66.31%
Live Motion games sp. z o.o.	46.54%	FreeMind S.A.	57.27%
Games Operators S.A.	37.40%	SimulaMaker sp. z o.o.	69.88%
Rebelia Games sp. z o.o.	79.00%	Play2Chill S.A.	44.02%
Big Cheese Studio sp. z o.o.	69.63%	Strategy Labs sp. z o.o.	69.00%
Total Games sp. z o.o.	77.90%	Titan GameZ sp. z o.o. ( wcześniej Mobile Titans sp. z o.o. )	43.47%
Nesalis Games sp. z o.o.	64.92%	Games Incubator sp. z o.o.	56.00%
Woodland Games sp. z o.o.	49.73%	Ultimate Games S.A.	45.89%
DeGenerals S.A.	80.00 %	GameHuners sp. z o.o.	61.21%
Forestlight Games sp. z o. o. ( wcześniej InImages sp. z o.o.)	56.10%	RockGame S.A. ( wcześniej Wastelands S.A. )	73.50%
WarZoneLab sp. z o.o.	70.00%	Game Crafters Studio	64.81%
Trigger Labs sp. z o.o.	55.00%	SimRail	65.42%
Dev4Play sp. z o.o.	90.00%	GameFormatic	76.92%
Pixeles Interactive sp. z o.o. ( wczesniej K202 sp. z o.o.)	53.69%	DreamWay Games	70.00%
MobilWay	90.00%	Septarian Games	77.00%
Madnetic Games	70.00%	GamePlanet	70.64%
Soro Games	78.43%		

Capital group wields significant influence on the following associates:

PolySlash S.A.	40.98%
Atomic Jelly S.A.	41.16%
Detalion S.A.	37.00%
CreativeForge Games S.A.	47.81%
Movie Games S.A.	33.43%
Moonlit S.A.	24.04%
Ecc Games S.A.	27.15%

Sonka S.A.	39.35%
Punch Punk S.A.	11.58%
Image Power S.A.	22.43%
Duality S.A.	10.95%
SimFabric S.A.	44.96%
Baked Games sp. z o.o.	32.14%

#### SHAREHOLDING





#### **40,9%** Acrx Investment Limited



#### COMPANIES FROM PLAYWAY GROUP ON GPW

Play Way

**Cooking Simulator** 

GOLD-RU

PLAYWAY ULG MOVIE GAMES GAMES O. SIM FABRIC CFG MOONLIT ECC



11 é 9

TIMATE

SIMULATOR

## weare: 70 Development teams IN ONE COMPANY

Play Wau



### COOPERATION WITH FAMOUS COMPANIES



LEY

MASERATI Mercedes-Benz





CHRYSLER





## OVER 100 GAMES IN DEVELOPMENT





The police were called! Hide or run away!

#### Story: Send the "Cottage by Pecasso" via

- 🖀 108 The Taylors
- L Unknown
- Lunknown
- 🚢 Unknown
- They leave the window opened on the
  It's possible to climb to the second floo lattice







**JBA**T

### OUR MOST POPULAR GAMES







#### AND MANY MORE

Play Way



#### PLANNED OVER SEVERAL DOZEN RELEASES IN 2020 YEAR

Play

## ULTIMATE FISHING SIMULATOR

>

#### SELLING GAMES VIA THE ACCOUNT ON SUCH PLATFORMS AS:



## **20** MILLION DOWNLOADED GAMES FOR MOBILE





Cob of Corn Chili Pepper

- 🤌 T-bone Steak
- Red Potato
- 💩 Water

----Barbecue T-bone Steak Take T-bone Steak [680g], Season with: Salt [7g], Black Pepper [7g], Sweet Bell Pepper, powder [10g], Drizzle in Barbecue Sauce [30m]], Grill for 70s each side. Transfer onto a Plate. Serve hot,

Baked Red Potatoes and Garlic

Add to a Pot: Water [1000ml], Salt [20g], Red Potato [300g]. Boil for 206. Cut Onion [120g] into Pieces [20g].

# **Cooking Simulator**

2 2

....

